INSTITUTION NAME

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

*** Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

*** Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University

Savannah State University
Southern Polytechnic State University
University of West Georgia

*** State Universities

Dalton State College
Macon State College

*** State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Gainesville College

Georgia Highlands College

Georgia Perimeter College

Gordon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College

*** Two-Year Colleges

=== GRAND TOTALS ===

University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary

FISCAL 2005
CREDIT HOURS

536,613.0
692,780.0
136,851.0
940,919.8

2,307,163.8

440,590.0
275,231.0

715,821.0

100,096.0
163,379.0
154,577.0
143,742.0
179,749.0
71,188.0
145,099.0
61,503.0
440,481.0
124,360.0
75,827.0
93,379.0
256,141.0

2,009,521.0

84,070.0
126,457.0

210,527.0

81,413.0

45,206.0

61,313.0

60,896.0

99,534.0

31,520.0
133,295.0
79,672.0
470,446.0
83,364.0

67,538.0

35,032.0

18,459.0

1,267,688.0

6,510,721.0

Fiscal Year 2005
All Courses

FISCAL 2004
CREDIT HOURS

531,844.0
709,994.5
128,615.0
952,921.9

2,323,375.5

424,966.0
271,372.0

696,338.0

99,254.0
160,352.0
149,191.0
137,943.0
172,257.0

72,450.0
148,392.0

61,909.0
426,165.0
122,951.0

78,789.0

92,382.0
254,393.0

1,976,428.0

84,271.0
120,224.0

204,495.0

79,106.0
45,494.0
50,298.0
56,993.0
93,533.0
30,907.0
122,634.0
74,249.0
455,404.0
82,591.0
63,765.0
32,816.0
20,226.0

1,208,016.0

6,408,652.5

*rkkk NOTE - The first column excludes 7,064.0 sponsored and military hours **++*

*rkkk NOTE - The second column excludes 7,726.0 sponsored and military hours ***+x

CHANGES
#HOURS

4,769.0
-17,214.5
8,236.0
-12,002.1

-16,211.7

15,624.0
3,859.0

19,483.0

842.0
3,027.0
5,386.0
5,799.0
7,492.0
-1,262.0
-3,293.0

-406.0

14,316.0
1,409.0
-2,962.0

997.0

1,748.0

33,093.0

-201.0
6,233.0

6,032.0

2,307.0
-288.0
11,015.0
3,903.0
6,001.0
613.0
10,661.0
5,423.0
15,042.0
773.0
3,773.0
2,216.0
-1,767.0

59,672.0

102,068.5

Curriculum Inventory Reporting System

%

0.9
-2.4
6.4
-1.3

3.7
1.4

2.8

0.8
1.9
3.6
4.2
4.3
-1.7
-2.2
-0.7
3.4
1.1
-3.8
1.1
0.7

1.7

-0.2
5.2

2.9

2.9
-0.6
21.9

6.8

6.4

2.0

8.7

7.3

3.3

0.9

5.9

6.8
-8.7

4.9

LOWER

200,793.0
291,505.0
136.0
408,798.0

901,232.0

271,224.0
157,278.0

428,502.0

65,610.0
104,519.0
106,916.0
103,725.0
113,539.0
49,601.0

76,208.0

34,768.0
262,425.0

67,417.0

53,228.0

56,212.0
149,757.0

1,243,925.0

80,642.0
105,427.0

186,069.0

81,413.0
45,206.0
61,313.0
60,896.0
99,534.0
31,520.0
133,295.0
79,672.0
470,446.0
83,364.0
67,538.0
35,032.0
18,459.0

1,267,688.0

4,027,416.0

UPPER

149,197.0
239,115.0
25,683.0
308,714.5

722,709.5

137,722.0
93,741.0

231,463.0

26,524.0
44,353.0
38,378.0
40,017.0
50,847.0
17,513.0
51,157.0
23,249.0
146,355.0
46,786.0
19,613.0
29,021.0
79,265.0

613,078.0

3,428.0
21,030.0

24,458.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

1,591,708.5

06/30/05

GRAD/PROF

186,623.0
162,160.0
111,032.0
223,407.3

683,222.3

31,644.0
24,212.0

55,856.0

7,962.0
14,507.0
9,283.0
0.0
15,363.0
4,074.0
17,734.0
3,486.0
31,701.0
10,157.0
2,986.0
8,146.0
27,119.0

152,518.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

891,596.3

CRPT208





